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ONE BURIAL PLOT FOR INTERMENT OF CASKET $2,700 $3,500
(up to two stacked caskets per plot permitted)

ONE BURIAL PLOT FOR INTERMENT OF CREMATED REMAINS $2,700 $3,500
(up to four sets per plot permitted)

STANDARD NICHE IN COLUMBARIUM FOR CREMATED REMAINS $2,700 $3,500
(up to two interments in approved containers)

CORNER NICHE IN COLUMBARIUM FOR CREMATED REMAINS $4,050 $5,000
(up to three interments in approved containers)

One additional interment may be made in a corner niche at an

additional cost of $1,500 (51,350 for members).

A corner niche may have a maximum of four interments.

HISTORICAL RESEARCH REQUIRING MORE THAN ONE HOUR $45.00 for  $50.00 per hour
(research will be conducted by independent historical consultants the first hour for the first hour
approved by and registered with St. Stephen’s) and $31.50 and $35.00
per hour per hour
thereafter thereafter
CLERGY FEE (covering liturgical, pastoral professional fees) NO FEE $500
CHURCH FEE (covering building use, liturgical consumables) NO FEE $850
ORGANIST FEE* $300 $325
VIDEOGRAPHY & BROADCASTING FEE* $300 $325
GRAVE OPENING ADMINISTRATION FEE** $200 $200

* If required. Broadcasting certain selections of music may require additional copyright fees.
**Additionally, there will be a separate contractor fee for the excavation and filling of the grave.

This schedule will be reviewed annually.



